The CSE has Granted Conditional Approval to Implement a Name Change & Change in Business

Silver Shield Resources Corp., (CSE: SSR), (the "Corporation") announced today that it has closed the Third
Tranches of its concurrent non-brokered Private Placement offerings. In total, One Hundred and Eighty-Four
Thousand, Four Hundred Dollars ("$184,400.00") CDN was raised via the sale of Three Hundred and
Eighty-Five Thousand ("385,000") units at $0.10 per unit, and via the sale of Fourteen Thousand Five
Hundred and Ninety ("14,590") Series "A" Preferred Shares at $10.00 per share. No commission or finder's
fee is payable with respect to the closing of this tranche of the placements. Each unit is comprised of one
common share of the Corporation, and one-half of one common share purchase warrant.